

B.A.G. Films and Media Limited "CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051841" FC-23, Sector 16A, Film City, Noida 201 301 Tel.: 0120 4602424 | Fax : 0120 3911401 Mail : info@bagnetwork.in www.bagnetwork24.in

BAG/stx/letters/2019-20/AM/962 November 01, 2019

To,

The Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai-400 051 Fax: 91-22-26598237/38 To, The Listing Department BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400 001. Fax: 91-22-2272 3121

NSE-SYMBOL: BAGFILMS BSE-Scrip Code: 532507

Sub: - Submission of Newspaper Advertisement Published for Intimation of Board Meeting

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached copy of newspapers advertisement published in the Business Standard-English and Business Standard-Hindi edition dated November 01, 2019 regarding intimation of Board Meeting to be held on Thursday, the 14<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2019.

This is for your information and record please.

Thanking You Yours sincerely



(Rajeev Parashar) Company Secretary C Compliance Officer

Encl: a/a











## NEW DELHI | FRIDAY 1 NOVEMBER 2019 Business Standard BAG B.A.G. Films and Media Limited CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051841 Registered Office: 352, Aggarwal Plaza, Plot No. 8, Kondli, New Delhi -110 096 Tel. No. : 0120-4602424, Fax No. : 0120-3911401 Web: www.bagnetwork24.in E-mail: info@bagnetwork.in NOTICE Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board 47 of the Securities and Exchange board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Thursday, November 14, 2019, at its Corporate from the complex of anomale intervals. office, to consider and approve, inter-alia, the Un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended September 30, 2019. The information is also available on the Company's website viz, www.bagnetwork24.in and also available on the websites of Stock Exchanges viz, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com. For B.A.G. Films and Media Limited Sd/-Rajeev Parashar Company Secretary Date: 31.10.2019 Place: Noida Corp. Off.: FC-23, Sector-16A, Film City, Noida (UP) - 201 301.

B.A.G. Films and Media Limited



B.A.G. Films and Media Limited